

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1050	6/14/2023	AR1050	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1050	Pg. 1, Fiscal year beginning	Changed tax year
	7/14/2023	AR1050	Pg. 1	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 2	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Line 1	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050	Pg. 3	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Part III, Note	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Part III, Line 9	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050	Pg. 4	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part I, Line 1	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part II, Line 14	Changed 'Line 14' to 'Line 14a'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part II, Line 15	Changed 'Line 15' to 'Line 14b'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part II, Line 16	Changed 'Line 16' to 'Line 14c'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part III, New Line 15	New Line 'Credits'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part III, New Line 16	New Line 'Items affecting shareholder basis'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Part III, Line 19c	Removed gray box, Add '00' to amount boxes
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Analysis of Net Income section	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Analysis of Net Income section	Changed '15' to '14c'
		AR1050	Pg. 5	Changed all 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050	Pg. 5, Part I, Line 7	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
	7/19/2023	AR1050		Form is Final
	10/18/2023	AR1050	Pg. 4, Part III, Line 16	Changed 'shareholder' to 'partner'
	10/19/2023	AR1050		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1050 (Inst.)				
	9/12/2023	AR1050 Inst.	Cover	Changed tax year
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part II Deductions	Changed line 14 to 14a
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part II Deductions	Changed line 15 to 14b
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part II Deductions	Changed line 16 to 14c
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part III Other Information	Added new line 15 'Credits
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part III Other Information	Added new line 16 'Items affecting Shareholders basis'
	10/11/2023	AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 2, under note	Added 'Act 658' paragraph
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 2, Act 822	Removed numbers 1, 2, 4, and 5
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 2, Act 822	Renumbered as 1 and 2
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 2, 'Airlines are..' paragraph	Added new wording at end of paragraph
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, Number 2	Added ', and grants'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, above Reminder section	Added new wording
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, General Inst. section	Moved to page 4
		AR1050 Inst.	Pages 4-8	Renumbered to 4-9
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 4, When to File	Added '..15th or first (1st) business day after..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 5, Caution paragraph	Changed '..Section 179..' to '..section 179..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 5, Caution paragraph	Changed 'page 1' and 'page 4' to 'P1' and 'P4'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 5, Income, Line 5	Changed 'Page 5' to 'P5'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 5, Deductions, Line 23	Changed 'lines' to 'Lines'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 5, Partners shares of income, 2nd paragraph	Changed '..Social Security Number..' to '..tax id number..'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Schedule A, Note	Removed extra period at end
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Apportionment Instructions, 2nd paragraph	Removed comma after '.."Business Income"..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Apportionment Formula, Last paragraph	Reworded last paragraph
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Change of Method	Removed 'B)'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Change of Method	Renamed C-D to B-C
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 6, Change of Method, last paragraph	Reworded last paragraph, Underline paragraph
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 1	Changed to read 'Enter income from P1, Line 24, Column A.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 2	Changed 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 2	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 3	Changed 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 3	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Schedule A, Line 4	Changed to read 'Line 1 plus Line 2 less Line 3 = Line 4, Total Apportionable Income. Continue to Part III.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, 1st paragraph, at end	Add 'Only construction companies must use 3 factors.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Property Factor	Remove the extra space in '(ACA 26-51-710)' & remove period
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, Line c	Remove Line 'For Financial institutions Only...'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, Line d	Re-number Line d to Line c
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, new Line c	Changed to read 'Enter Total Property in both Columns: (Add Lines a4 and b).
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, under line c	Changed both 'Line d' to 'Line c'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, Payroll Factor	Remove the extra space in '(ACA 26-51-1405)'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 1, Payroll Factor, Last paragraph	Changed divided sign to 'divided by' wording
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 2, Sales/Receipts Factor	Remove the period after '(ACA 26-51-1403)'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 7, Part III: Apportionment Factor, Line 3, (c)	Remove the period after '..Govt.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, (d)	Changed '..: Sales of property..' to '..: sales of property..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, paragraph under (e) , last two lines	Changed to read '..activity inside the state of Arkansas as the numerator and the taxpayer's total sales factor as the denominator.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, (f)	Removed wording '(Add Lines 3a through 3e).'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, (g)	Changed to read 'Enter Double Weighted: Column C, Line 3f multiplied by 2).'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Line 4	Changed to read 'Enter Sum of Percentages: Add Column C, Lines 1d, 2a, and 3g).'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Line 5	Changed '..Single/Double Weighted..' to '..Double Weighted..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Line 5	Added wording at end of paragraph
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Line 9	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Schedule K, 1st paragraph	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Schedule K, 2nd paragraph, under note	Changed '..Social Security Number..' to '..tax id number..'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part I, Line 1	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part I, Line 1	Changed 'line' to 'Line'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part I, Line 2	Changed '..Federal..' to '..federal..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part I, Line 3a-c	Changed '..Federal..' to '..federal..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 8, Part I, Line 4, title	Changed 'Income' to 'income'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Line 10	Changed '..Federal..' to '..federal..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Line 12	Changed '..Payments..' to '..payments..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Part III, Line 17a-c	Changed '..tax except, as well..' to '..tax exempt on 17a, as well..'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Part III, Line 18a-b	Changed to read 'Enter the amount of partnerships distributions of cash, marketable securities on 18a, and other property on 18b.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Part III, Line 19a-c	Changed to read 'Enter the investment income, expenses, and other items and amounts.'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Schedule B, Part I	Changed 'Page 1' to 'P1'
	10/18/2023	AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Part III, Other Information, Line 15	New Line wording
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 9, Part III, Other Information, Line 16	New Line wording
	10/19/2023	AR1050 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1055-PE				
	6/14/2023	AR1055-PE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1055-PE	Fiscal year beginning	Changed tax year
	7/12/2023	AR1055-PE	Wording at bottom of form	Changed/Added wording
	7/19/2023	AR1055-PE		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1055-PE (Inst.)				
	8/23/2023	AR1055-PE Inst	2nd paragraph	Changed 'filled' to 'filed'
		AR1055-PE Inst	3rd paragraph	Added wording.
		AR1055-PE Inst	Caution paragraph	removed wording
	9/7/2023	AR1055-PE Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR8453-PE				
	4/10/2023	AR8453-PE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-PE	For Calendar year date	Changed tax year
		AR8453-PE	Part II, paragraph	Changed tax year
	8/4/2023	AR8453-PE		Form is Final
AR8453-PE (Inst.)				
	8/4/2023	AR8453-PE		Instructions are Final
AR K-1				
	7/12/2023	AR K-1	Form	Changed tax year
	7/14/2023	AR K-1	Part III, Line 14a & b	Changed to 'Contributions'
		AR K-1	Part III, Line 17a & b	Changed to 'Tax-exempt income and nondeductible'
		AR K-1	Part III, Line 18a & b	Changed to 'Distributions'
		AR K-1	Part III, Line 19a & b	Changed to 'Investments and other items'
	7/19/2023	AR K-1		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR K-1 Inst.				
	8/23/2023	AR K-1 Inst.	Part III	Changed 'outside' to 'without'
		AR K-1 Inst.	Box 14a, Title	Changed to 'Contributions and Other Deductions'
		AR K-1 Inst.	New Box 17a	Old Box 18a is new Box 17a
		AR K-1 Inst.	New Box 18a	Old Box19a is new Box 18a
		AR K-1 Inst.	New Box 19a	New Line 'Investments and Other Items'
	9/19/2023	AR K-1 Inst.		Instructions are Final